Protector® XL™  Laboratory Fume Hoods
Specifications
8' models available with:
• Optional split dual tempered safety glass vertical-rising sashes
with cable and pulleys and powder-coated sash handles
10', 12' and 16' models feature:
• By-pass block
• Split dual tempered safety glass vertical-rising sashes with cable

14   |   labconco.com
Protector® XL™  Laboratory Fume Hoods
Ordering Information
Catalog Number Configurator:
Use this key to configure the nine digit catalog number to order your Protector XL Laboratory Hood.
1 1 1      0
Select the WIDTH of your fume hood. This is the fourth
digit of your catalog number. Shipping weight is also
noted. Add 10 lbs. (5 kg) for fixtured models.
3 = 3' (91 cm), 350 lbs. (159 kg)
4 = 4' (122 cm), 375 lbs. (170 kg)
5 = 5' (152 cm), 450 lbs. (204 kg)
6 = 6' (183 cm), 525 lbs. (238 kg)
7 = 7' (213 cm), 600 lbs. (272 kg)
8 = 8' (244 cm), 675 lbs. (306 kg)
0 = 10' (305 cm), 855 lbs. (388 kg)
1 = 12' (366 cm), 1045 lbs. (474 kg)
2 = 16' (488 cm), 1410 lbs. (640 kg)
Select the EXTERIOR DEPTH of your fume hood. This is
the fifth digit of your catalog number. To the shipping
weight noted above, add 40 lbs. (18 kg) for 37.7" deep
models and 85" (39 kg) for 43.7" deep models.
0 = 31.7" (81 cm) 1 = 37.7" (96 cm) 2 = 43.7" (111 cm)
Select the SASH STYLE available for your hood width.
Note that either style may be used on 8' wide hoods. This
is the sixth digit of your catalog number.
Sash For hood width: For hood width:
Style 3', 4', 5', 6', 7', 8' 8', 10', 12', 16'
Single 0 —
Dual* — 8
Select the ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS, SERVICE
FIXTURES and GFCI ELECTRICAL DUPLEX
RECEPTACLE of your fume hood. These are the eighth
and ninth digits of your catalog number.
   Two
 No Two Service
Electrical Service Service Fixtures &
Requirements Fixtures Fixtures GFCI Duplex*
100-115V, 50/60 Hz, 10A 00 — 02
208-230V, 50/60 Hz, 5A 20 21 —
 *16' hoods have four sashes.
**Hoods with GFCI electrical duplex are rated at 20 amps. 8', 10', 12' and 16' Hoods have two GFCI electrical duplex receptacles, one mounted on each side, 20 amps each.
Total Exhaust CFM and Static Pressure @ 28" Sash Opening (100% Open)
Total Exhaust CFM and Static Pressure @ 18" Sash Opening (62.5% Open)
Face Velocity
(fpm)
Airflow Volumetric Rate (CFM) @ Static Pressure (inches of water)
Sash @
Full Open
3' Hood 4' Hood 5' Hood 6' Hood 7' Hood 8' Hood 10' Hood 12' Hood 16' Hood
CFM s.p. CFM s.p. CFM s.p. CFM s.p. CFM s.p. CFM s.p. CFM s.p. CFM s.p. CFM s.p.
100 495 0.13 725 0.27 955 0.34 1180 0.46 1410 0.23 1640 0.31 2100 0.45 2560 0.62 3500 0.37
80 395 0.08 580 0.17 765 0.22 945 0.29 1125 0.15 1310 0.20 1680 0.28 2050 0.39 2800 0.23
60 295 0.05 435 0.10 575 0.12 710 0.17 845 0.08 985 0.11 1260 0.16 1535 0.22 2100 0.13
Face Velocity
(fpm)
Airflow Volumetric Rate (CFM) @ Static Pressure (inches of water)
Sash @
62.5% Open
3' Hood 4' Hood 5' Hood 6' Hood 7' Hood 8' Hood 10' Hood 12' Hood 16' Hood
CFM s.p. CFM s.p. CFM s.p. CFM s.p. CFM s.p. CFM s.p. CFM s.p. CFM s.p. CFM s.p.
100 310 0.05 450 0.11 595 0.13 735 0.18 880 0.09 1025 0.12 1300 0.17 1585 0.24 2170 0.14
80 250 0.03 365 0.07 480 0.09 590 0.11 705 0.06 820 0.08 1050 0.11 1280 0.16 1750 0.09
60 185 0.02 270 0.04 360 0.05 440 0.07 525 0.03 615 0.04 800 0.06 970 0.09 1330 0.05
labconco.com   |   15
Protector® XL™  Laboratory Fume Hoods
Dimensional Data
B
A
37.5"
(95.3 cm)
Sightline
9.3" (23.6 cm)